4/17/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=14434252&folderid=1

900401547

04/06/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Park Hospitality LLC			Limited Liability Joint Stock Compan y: DELAWARE

Limited
Limited
Limited
Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA CITIC BANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	1 Austin Road West,
Internal Address:	80th Floor, International Commerce Centre
City:	Kowloon, Hong Kong
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2165600	PARK INN	
Registration Number:	2893191	PARK INN	
Registration Number:	1680670	PARK PLAZA	
Registration Number:	2853709	PARK PLAZA	
Registration Number:	3928471		
Registration Number:	1334873	THE BOSTON PARK PLAZA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2123101895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212 626 4242

Email:

nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name:

Lindsey Utrata

Address Line 1:

452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10034820/50295259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record, Authorized Attorney,
SIGNATURE:	/LU/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

2/3

Total Attachments: 7

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page1.tif

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page2.tif

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page3.tif

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page4.tif

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page5.tif

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page6.tif

source=9.Calypso - Confirmation of security interest in trademarks#page7.tif

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PARTIES

- Country Inns & Suites By Carlson, Inc., Park Hospitality LLC and Radisson Hotels International, Inc., (collectively, "Debtors")
- China CITIC Bank International Limited, as facility agent and as security agent for the Finance Parties (as defined in the Facility Agreement described below) (Secured Party)

Secured Party entered into a Trademark Security Agreement. dated April 2, 2017 with Debtors. Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, Secured Party acquired a security interest in the U.S. trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, owned by Debtors, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto effective as of April 2, 2017. By filing of this instrument with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Debtors hereby confirm the valid and binding nature of the aforementioned security interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

1359431-v1\NYCDMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0017 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmation of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Country Irins & Shites By Carlson, Inc.
(
By m
Name: Suzanne H. Riesterer
Title: Authorized Signatory
Park Hospitality LLC
By Jah Kar
Name: Suzanne H. Riesterer
Title: Authorized Signatory
, indicated digital by
Radisson Hotels International, Inc.
Radisson Holeis Literational, Inc.
2 12 18
By Name
Title: Suzanne H. Riesterer
Authorized Signatory
ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
China CITIC Bank International Limited
The Tree word bivernadial mining
By:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Confimation of Security Interest in Trrademarks]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmation of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Country Inns & Suites By Carlson, Inc.

Ву
Name:
Title:
Park Hospitality LLC
By
Name: Charles B. Mobius
Title: Manager
Radisson Hotels International, Inc.
,,
D.
ByName:
Name: Title:
riae.
ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
TOOL TEE THE PROPERTY.
China CITIC Bank International Limited
By:
Name:
Title:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

China CITIC Bank International Limited

Ву:

Name:

WINDY SPLAU Title: Assistant General Manager

GENERAL MANAGER

[Signature Page to Confirmation of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Status	Registration Number	Debtor
COUNTRY INN &	Registered	3,831,820	Country Inns & Suites By
SUITES			Carlson, Inc.
COUNTRY INN &	Registered	1,747,925	Country Inns & Suites By
SUITES BY			Carlson, Inc.
COUNTRY			
N & SUITES BY	Registered	4,464,043	Country Inns & Suites By
SIGN (MODERN)			Carlson, Inc.
COUNTRY INN	Registered	1,695,089	Country Inns & Suites By
BY CARLSON			Carlson, Inc.
COUNTRY INN	Registered	1,644,731	Country Inns & Suites By
BY-CARLSON &			Carlson, Inc.
DESIGN			
COUNTRY INNS	Registered	3,831,870	Country Inns & Suites By
& SUITES			Carlson, Inc.
COUNTRY INNS	Registered	3,837,929	Country Inns & Suites By
& SUITES BY			Carlson, Inc.
CARLSON			
COUNTRY INNS	Registered	3,837,930	Country Inns & Suites By
& SUITES BY			Carlson, Inc.
CARLSON &			
DESIGN			
COUNTRY	Registered	1,703,920	Country Inns & Suites By
SUITES BY			Carlson, Inc.

1359431-v1\NYCDMS 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0021

CARLSON			
COUNTRY SUITES BY CARLSON	Registered	1,726,760	Country Inns & Suites By
& DESIGN			Carlson, Inc.
FLOWER	Registered	1,495,546	Country Inns & Suites By
DESIGN			Carlson, Inc.
FLOWER	Registered	4,464,044	Country Inns & Suites By
DESIGN			Carlson, Inc.
(MODERN)			
PARK INN	Registered	2,165,600	Park Hospitality LLC
PARK INN &	Registered	2,893,191	Park Hospitality LLC
RAINBOW			
DESIGN			
(COLOR)			
PARK PLAZA	Registered	1,680,670	Park Hospitality LLC
PARK PLAZA & DESIGN (THREE	Registered	2,853,709	Park Hospitality LLC
TREES ABOVE)			
RAD HOTEL BY RADISSON	Registered	4,501,869	Radisson Hotels
			International, Inc.
RADISSON	Registered	920,862	Radisson Hotels
			International, Inc.
radisson & design	Registered	2,786,788	Radisson Hotels
			International, Inc.
RADISSON BLU	Registered	4,070,968	Radisson Hotels
			International, Inc.
RADISSON BLU	Registered	4,070,967	Radisson Hotels
& DESIGN			International, Inc.

1359431-v1\NYCDMS 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0022

Radisson			
RADISSON PLAZA HOTEL	Registered	1,555,298	Radisson Hotels International, Inc.
RADISSON.COM	Registered	2,117,631	Radisson Hotels International, Inc.
RAINBOW DESIGN (COLOUR)	Registered	3,928,471	Park Hospitality LLC
THE BOSTON PARK PLAZA – LICENSED TO THIRD PARTY	Registered	1,334,873	Park Hospitality LLC
COUNTRY INN & SUITES BY CARLSON	Registered ·	1,983,356	Country Inns & Suites By Carlson, Inc.
RADISSON RED	Registered	5,119,730	Radisson Hotels International, Inc.
RADISSON RED	Registered	5,125,322	Radisson Hotels International, Inc.
RADISSON RED & DESIGN	Registered	5,119,731	Radisson Hotels International, Inc.

1359431-v1\NYCDMS

5